60RM PTO:1595



кр. 4/94)	101845487	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
the Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac	ched original documents	or copy thereof.

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06	51-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10184548		Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record t	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name	e of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hollywood Stock Exchange, L.L.C. 0 1/1/3/ V/		1	Name: CFPH, L.L.C.			
Additiona	I name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛘 Yes 🖀 No		Internal Address:			
3. Natu	re of conveyance:		Street Address: One world trade Center			
Assignment			City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10048			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Mo			
Other Execution Date: September 4, 2001			1.18.1.1			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this	s document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the	e execution date of the application is:			
Α.	Patent Application No.(s): 09/465,607 Filed December 17, 1999		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	ched?	☐ Yes ■ No			
5. Nam	ne and address of party to whom correspondence serning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Nam	ne:Andrew Van Court	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Inter	nal Address: Fish & Neave	1	Enclosed			
	50th Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Stre	et Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account			
0		8.	Deposit account number:			
City	r: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020		06-1075			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
 	DO NOT USE					
doc	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the longoing months document. September 5, 2001					
Ar	of Person Signing	ignatur				
1	. No. P-48,506 Total number of pages including c	over she	eet, attachments, and document:			

09/17/2001 LMUELLER 00000030 09465607

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hollywood Stock Exchange, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having an office and place of business at One World Trade Center, New York, NY 10048, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 09/465,607, filed December 17, 1999, and the invention disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, CFPH, L.L.C., a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at One World Trade Center, New York, NY 10048, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States Patent Application No. 09/465,607, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to said Hollywood Stock Exchange, L.L.C. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Hollywood Stock Exchange, L.L.C. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said CFPH, L.L.C., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest as owner in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States Patent Application No. 09/465,607, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and

PATENT REEL: 012152 FRAME: 0971

any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said United States Patent Application No. 09/465,607; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention described in United States Patent Application No. 09/465,607 in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and said Hollywood Stock Exchange, L.L.C. hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention described in United States Patent Application No. 09/465,607 to said CFPH, L.L.C. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and said Hollywood Stock Exchange, L.L.C. further agrees to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 012152 FRAME: 0972

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

Hollywood Stock Exchange, L.L.C.

By:

Name: Joseph Shea

Title: Executive Managing Director

Date: September 4, 2001

RECORDED: 09/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 012152 FRAME: 0973